

FILED
Feb 18, 2014
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 31402-2-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

NANAMBI IBO GAMET,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	2
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION ONE- RECORDED CALLS</u>	2
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION TWO-WITNESS TAMPERING</u> ..	12
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION THREE-</u> <u>IMPROPER ADMISSION OF PRIOR CONVICTIONS FOR</u> <u>VIOLATION OF NO CONTACT ORDERS</u>	22
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION FOUR- SENTENCE</u>	25
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION FIVE-MISSING ELEMENT</u>	26
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Cases	
<u>State v. Ahern</u> , 64 Wn.App. 731, 826 P.2d 1086 (1992).....	31
<u>State v. Andrews</u> , 172 Wash.App. 703, 293 P.3d 1203, (Wash.App. Div. 3 2013).....	2, 12, 27
<u>State v. Bencivenga</u> , 137 Wash.2d 703, 974 P.2d 832 (1999).....	19
<u>State v. Brooks</u> , 45 Wn.App. 824, 727 P.2d 988 (1986)	16
<u>State v. Bucknell</u> , 183 P.3d 1078, 1080 (2008)	17
<u>State v. Camarillo</u> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	17
<u>State v. Carlin</u> , 40 Wn.App. 698, 700 P.2d 323 (1985).....	12
<u>State ex rel. Carrol v. Junker</u> , 79 Wash.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971).....	3
<u>State v. Deal</u> , 128 Wn.2d 693, 911 P.2d 996 (1996)	32
<u>State v. Dejarlais</u> , 88 Wash.App. 297, 944 P.2d 1110 (1997), <i>aff'd</i> , 136 Wash.2d 939, 969 P.2d 90 (1998).....	17
<u>State v. Delmarter</u> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	16
<u>State v. Embry</u> , 171 Wn.App. 714, 287 P.3d 648 (2012), review denied, No. 88162-b (Wash. May 1, 2013).....	5
<u>State v. Green</u> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)	16
<u>State v. Hayward</u> , 152 Wn.App. 632, 217 P.3d 354 (2009)	31-32
<u>State v. Hill</u> , 83 Wn.2d 558, 520 P.2d 618 (1974).....	11
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 9 Wn.App. 766, 514 P.2d 1073 (1973).....	31
<u>State v. Kidd</u> , 36 Wn.App. 503, 674 P.2d 674 (1983).....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<u>State v. Lubers</u> , 81 Wn.App. 614, 915 P.2d 1157 (1996).....	13
<u>State v. Magers</u> , 164 Wash.2d 174, 189 P.3d 126 (2008)	2
<u>State v. Neal</u> , 144 Wash.2d 600, 30 P.3d 1255 (2001).....	11
<u>State v. Nguyen</u> , 165 Wn.2d 428, 197 P.3d 673 (2008)	32
<u>State v. Price</u> , 126 Wn.App. 617, 109 P.3d 27 (2005).....	5
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	16
<u>State v. Sanders</u> , 66 Wn.App. 878, 833 P.2d 452 (1992), review denied, 120 Wn.2d 1027, 847 P.2d 480 (1993)	30
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 106 Wash.2d 772, 725 P.2d 951 (1986).....	12
<u>State v. Whitfield</u> , 132 Wn.App. 878, 134 P.3d 1203 (2006).....	13
<u>State v. Wicke</u> , 91 Wn.2d 638, 91 P.2d 452 (1979)	27
 Federal Cases	
<u>Jackson v. Virginia</u> , 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct.2781, 61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979).....	16
<u>United States v. Gregory</u> , 74 F.3d 819, 823 (7 th Cir. 1996).....	5
 Additional Case	
<u>Cunningham v. State</u> , 488 S.W.2d 117, 121 (Tex.Crim.App. 1972), quoting from 1 McCormick & Ray, Evidence SS 502, pp. 424-25 (2.ed)	31
 Rules and Statutes	
ER 404(b)	1, 3
RAP 10.3(b)	1
RCW 9A.72.120(1)(a-c)	27
